
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000011-2021 

Tender

T893 Residential Internet Services

UNIVERSITY OF ESSEX

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-000011

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-028752  

Published 4 January 2021, 9:18am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

UNIVERSITY OF ESSEX

Wivenhoe Park

COLCHESTER

CO43SQ

Contact

Ainsley Wilkins

Email

awilkins@essex.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 1206872068

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000011-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000011-2021
mailto:awilkins@essex.ac.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ - SOUTH EAST (ENGLAND)

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.essex.ac.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://supplierlive.proactisp2p.com/Account/Login

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://supplierlive.proactisp2p.com/Account/Login

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

http://www.essex.ac.uk
https://supplierlive.proactisp2p.com/Account/Login
https://supplierlive.proactisp2p.com/Account/Login


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

T893 Residential Internet Services

Reference number

T893

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72400000 - Internet services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

A single contractor will be appointed to deliver a managed network service to our student
residential accommodation, at our Colchester and Southend Campuses in Essex, delivering
high speed internet access.

The system must provide both cabled and Wi-Fi internet service provision to every study
bedroom at two campuses, Colchester (2686 rooms) and Southend (562 rooms), relevant
to the occupancy of the room, and Wi-Fi provision in all study bedrooms and common spaces
of each accommodation building.

The University is committed to ensuring the successful bidder is "fit for purpose" to deliver
the required service and can demonstrate a track record of delivering similar work.

The contract period will be for an initial term of 5 years with options to extend at the end of
year 5 for a further 2 periods of 1 year each.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £500,000

II.1.6) Information about lots



Page 4 to 7

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

72410000 - Provider services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ - SOUTH EAST (ENGLAND)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

A single contractor will be appointed to deliver a managed network service to our student
residential accommodation, at our Colchester and Southend Campuses in Essex, delivering
high speed internet access.

The system must provide both cabled and Wi-Fi internet service provision to every study
bedroom at two campuses, Colchester (2686 rooms) and Southend (562 rooms), relevant
to the occupancy of the room, and Wi-Fi provision in all study bedrooms and common spaces
of each accommodation building.

The University is committed to ensuring the successful bidder is "fit for purpose" to deliver
the required service and can demonstrate a track record of delivering similar work.

The contract period will be for an initial term of 5 years with options to extend at the end of
year 5 for a further 2 periods of 1 year each.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

60



Page 5 to 7

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: Yes

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The contract period will be for an initial term of 5 years with options to extend at the end of
year 5 for a further 2 periods of 1 year each.

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements
relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers

List and brief description of conditions

The University is committed to ensuring the successful bidder is "fit for purpose" to deliver
the required service and can demonstrate a track record of delivering similar work.

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

5 February 2021

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

5 February 2021

Local time

1:00pm



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

University of Essex

Colchester

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-18T10:30:04+0100
	TCPDF




